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S.NO 

2 

6 

7 

9 

sel attested photocopics of thesc cntire documents along with wo passport size photograpns. 

Doctors will be hld on the date mentioned below. Interested candidates should report at Administrative Block, 
Rao Tula Ram Memorial Hospital at 9.30 A.M. with original certificates of qualifications (Matriculation, Intermediate, MBBS and Master Degree), DMC registration, ldentity proof & Experience Certificate etc. and one 

v.11 

NOTE: 

Department 

1 

O&G 

2 

Peads 

Anaesthesia 
Surgery 
Medicine 
Ortho 

Radiology 
ENT 

Eye 

Grand Total 

terview for the regular rcruitment for tenure of 03 vears in respect of Senior Resident 

UR 

Kao Tula Ram Memorial Hospital, Jaffarpur, New Delhi-73 Phone No. 011-25318555, E-Mail msrtrmh@gmail.com 

2 
2 

2 

The date of interview for Senior Resident is 19.06.2023 

2 

2 
1 

1 

14 

Office of the Medical Superintendent 

2 

OBC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

PUBL0CN TICE 

1 

RTRMH///Est.(951/2022-23/ 

1 

Senlor Resident (Vacancy) 

04. All the Notice Boards. 

SC 

1 

1 

Eligibility Criteria for selection of Senior Resident Doctors. 

selection committee will be final. 

1 

0 

1 

0 

ST 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

2 

Dated:- Og.6 .2023 

Out of total posts, 4% are reserved for Person with Disabilities as per rule. 

EWS 

1 

1 

0 

03. I/C CT for further arrangement for the interview 

3 

Dated: 

Total Vacant 

6 

MBBS with Post Graduate degree/ Diploma from a Recognized University/Institution & should be 
Registered with Delhi Medical Council. In the event of non-availability of PG degree/diploma holder, MBBS 
with minimum 02 years post MBBS experience out of which 01 year should be in Government Hospital in the 
specialty concerned. However, the ofer of appointment will be given on Adhoc Basis to a non PG candidate and would 

stand terminated during any time of temure in the event of joining of a PG candidate. f suitable candidate is not found in 
any category, the seat will be filled by other category candidates purely on adhoc basis 

6 

Age Limit: For SR, below 45 years as on date of interview (age relaxation is allowed to eligible carndidates 
as per Central Government Rules for SC/ST/OBC etc.) 

4 

3 

3 

OBC candidates with certificate issued only by Govt. of NCT of Delhi will be considered. 
Candidates will only be entertained if actual Vacancy is available. 

.2023 

5 

1 

3 The salary and other T&C will be as per residency scheme as notified by the Government of NCT of 
Delhi from ime to time. No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the interview. Decision of the 

1 

31 

Method of Exam: Oral Interview (Candidates scoring less than 50% will be considered as not qualified) 
Enclosed: Application Performa 

(Dr. Satyendra Kumar) 
HOO: RTRMH 

Copy to following with the request to display this Notice on the Notice Board of their respective 
hospital: 

01. PA to MS, RTRMH, Jaffarpur, with the request to email this to all the Medical Superintendents(Ail Delhi 
Govt. hospitals), PS to Principal Secretary (H&:FW) and Director, DHS(with request to upload the same on 
the relevant page of website of Delhi govt.) 
02. LT. Incharge, RTRM Hospital with the request to upload the advertisement on the website of the 
Hospital. 

(Dr. Satyendra Kumar) 
HÌO: RTRMH 

C3sration will close at 11.00 AM on the date of Intervicw. Th details of vacancies are as under: 
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